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WAR DEPARTMENT

° OFFICE OF THE QUARTIERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN RepLy ReEFer To QM 293 A-M
Adems, Barold H. (5tH) July &3, 1832
Hro. Olara Lincoln Harpor, ‘

Manchestor, Iowa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YQU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing “"Yes” or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make ‘the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of informetion WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
| Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer hﬁré)

(8ign here)__




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFMCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
‘dens, Herold Ho (STW) M= Cotober 1, 1931 «d

Hre. Linocoln Harper,
lienchoster, lowas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires ho
postage.

— N
1., Do yem deq{re to make a pilgrimage
in 1932% --

=

2. Plegse stafe your age and condition Age:

of hgalthiv Health:

3. Do you apeak Englieh?

4, thffothéi'language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM—293—AM

lirs. Lincoln Harper,
panchester,
Town..

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. o

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.’
It is gherefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either™of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follo@&ng tgg question.

&= As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and refdirn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requifds nqe)oatage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

L}

%% gihis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did notCmake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

- 1930 ?Q'!d are not making the journey in 1931,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? R
, Write answer here

eIt

‘Bign here




OM 293 A-M
Adara, EBarold H., Pvt. (Sti) M May 7, 1931.

Mrs, Lincoln Harper,
Mgnchester,
Towa.
Dear Madsm:
In order that the records of this office may be
complete and correct, it iz requested that you advise whether
or not your son, the late Prdvate Harold H, Adams, was married

and ds survived by a wi dow, and if so, please furnish her name
o

udadm‘ﬂo
= For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed

! |
hergpith a selr-addressed envelope which requires no postase.

|

= For The Quartermester General,

g v Veary truly yours,

Au Dl Hnmi
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Enel: Assistant.
Envelope
aph



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RETER TO'QM 293 A-C June 5, 1930,

Adsms, Herold H, - 1233 M

Mrs, Lincoln Harper,
Manchester, Iowan.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General, r
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% ekt S S TR
(Write answer he?e)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
! OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON

In repLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C October 8, 1929,
Adams, Harold Ho 1833 K

Mrs. L&ncolnvﬂarpar,
Hanchestor,
Iowa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriea in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to pe paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

J 1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
% 2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
! in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) * (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
3 to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

1‘ Age  Health
| 4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

'5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

%, English - (Yes) (No)
|

For The Quartermaster General,

‘ Vory truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

\ Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Vi _Envelope Assigtant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C August 37, 1929,

Aams, H arold K.
1333

¥Mre, Lineoln Harper,
Hanohos tar,
Towa.

Pear Vodam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 85, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the:enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete addresse:

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desirs to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major,rq:wg.‘fgrps,
Envelope Assis anrim
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QE_zgs A"C
Adexs, Harold He May %6 | 1029,

¥ra. linsoln Harpor,
Wﬁ
Towny

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Priwate Harold H. Adsms, cma,m. ..memm
sntorred in tho Bte Mihiel AnarissnCanatery,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
L C?B Very truly yours,
B \;&
,: » W 2
SO
h RV i ¢

2 ingls. © Y

\

Acti2f Congness. | J
Enve%@pe. e JOHN T. HARRIS,

OB Major, Q. M. Corps, A ;’
= Assistant. \Agﬁ
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S Q293 AC l/hv

ADANS, Harold H. - Pvte

" Jemary 5, 1924

lMrs. Lincoln Harper,
lanchester,
Iowa.

Dear Madam: I

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention -
to the incloscd card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thosec to be main.
tained by the United States for all time in Burope. Each grave will
be marked by a headstons of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please bé assured that in effecting removal of the deed, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who perfprmed this sacred duty, Far the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Véry truly yours,

Txinci.
Record card.




T e e PN Place. jiehun=sir=. Yevre A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ pae ~ Movember 15 192l

1. REMAINS OF. Ada’@?. ..... Herold- He e s S ERTATW Y UMBI R 215551 ....... =
¥ Co 22nd Engrs
RANK ... EVt bt el ORGANIZATION ot 'D° T S 1' ...............................
2. Disinterred (date) : ) FFrom (give complete location) :

i November 18, 1921 . . . 'Gr. 85 Cem, 488 / ... .0

BNEA G0 np s L Unit _.8ec.d
3. Reburied (date): June 9,1922 In (give complete location) @ 12 Row 28 Block A

Reburial :

By : Group.......

~--~Cagket-and - shipping Cage -

. Unit et e e Nature ol reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_Entirely decomposed. Skeleton disarticulated. Wooden box and uniform

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried withbody? .. J€8 . Ongrave marker? . FOR . e
(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

collar,‘ anBmen.t.s o pp.32nd Engrs : 5 i U BUR b i A =

78 9 10 13 1% 19 29 32

6, What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?
MBD 5
(@) Height (actual measurement)_ imp to det. . 30

(6) Weight (estimated) ~do

(¢) Hair—Color _8pparently light brown
Quantity . full heed

Characteristics ... wavy .
. 1
(d) Ilair on l'uce—Color?'F.lP?SS ible to aetermine

=9

LLOCATLONGL o4 e el S P8
. 1@

Quantity 5 L .

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old secars, pecculiarities,

parts) Bone visible

or missing

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of cashalty).
Bage of skull crushed

Cheoker R sl
7. Disinterment
supervised by...

‘Jl
ﬁe éi' ,ﬂvétipei'ﬁéui gEmb S H Hunsickey
(Title). . 18t Liewk QMG -

7 \ iy . - )
//,{f //{’W(/“ ua i Approved : SN = &:}‘—‘-ﬂ@“—“ ~—

(Tile)

8. Reburial
Supervised by ...




el

. I ]

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. C=16596 ST I
32. Designation of body:
Hame!t: vy || BAROLD' H ADAMS ;v d it Rrandb i, - Serial No. 2155512
BT I L Bh (e 5 Organization____ | CarsD32wBngr .l A . U IRl L

33.

34,

35.

36.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) _HOovember 156 1921 By J F Meyer
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. A % N\,\M;/am

Signature of G.R.S. IHSPSCtog'}--—ﬁ—-'& nsicker—-is+ -Gieut QM0
RemAT KB/ pigyagtetin i C o8I0, - LS T T e I e e e s P AR TN RS

37

8.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

.'Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

Convoyser

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date  _ _ November 3019 91 -

To Permanent CemeteryS‘t'.‘”ﬁihi-elwnm-er.""G‘b‘f&“iﬁ?ﬁfaa'ghi'ﬂl'GUWf""ﬁ?“ﬁf-ﬂ ......

COﬂvoyerR""E;'ﬁ".’i’}iiﬂm: _____________ Signature Shipping Offlcewﬁ’"“é{ '''' e

| ) . A.M, Jac Son'cathCACO
Received: Date 6=DEC 1921 . /. s AL
; }- p / ) > 7 /B = 2
G.R.S. Representative -:__(.’__,tig____-_fiz_’}?}-s?:fx-,-—ﬁ”: --‘é-f-""-"-iﬂ:---'-“:;---'-*-"-“'*--‘-‘“"’“"‘“’““

/

————r

Reinterred.u“:L_“,;_Jmo;_g,19.32_ o
]

Grave No.

A.B.Dewey 18t 1Lt QMO



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Js’;ehm-aa:r ST AR
To be prepared in triplicate. \ »-QAT}:;, il navanﬁaer.t*lﬁ,lazz,,
Rx:.PORT OF DISINTERMENT, PRT"PARATION S‘:HPMENT REBURIAL OF BODY.

lﬂ.'

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE R "P\ar

Recorde of G.R.S. Headquarters. Dlscrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ ADAMS, HAROLD H .. 1O iName = "W Tl T L SRy U i
2NN o I L R M e 11, Nowy = Ehaet kel vl 16 o olfiamans o1 Camwhiuagygs
SR nKRIRMENVEIE D Y T ey 12 ;;VRanl, |- 8- i b Pt NS
8o HENECe DUSINEna . R 13 50T S i o SR e
T T B O s . o e T4.5(a) DD S AN S e )

Cruahed head received in train
6EtCED TRs e ei'dent il il WL o i G (D). DEB. Aaaui Al o R

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

DANGRAVOUNOr P8y i -Sacs 9 e il 15. Grave Noi.. . = " Sechf A lfd DT
8. Plot: s 1 AmOr. . . Ry s 1GNP T o W Y o) i T DN
Al L ST T e gl 17. none
18. Cemetery Prl o MLLL e H 19. Commune or town _ Mehun-sur-Yevre
20. Dept. or County Q?ST“ Vg 21. Country Effffﬁ ______________________
22+ G.R.;S. Hdgrs. Code No. . 4274 & = PR GG B DL, T e ARSI DO P A
23. Disinterred (Date) Nov.iﬁ,lgal-.--- By T 4

24. Inscription on.gra@e marker:

L SorialNofpmemmang, - Apatadlaplion i 0 R b
Iﬁ&%old UL b e S e T MR L e WM ) 12 e Rt A ‘
Rank __ ipyd. ... o N O TS, Organizationgg n gopd.® emg oo
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? “aldlade. On body? ~yeR-

U Dot

Slgnature Junior Technlcal Asalstant

R L DE MONTOZON

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

collar--ornomerts 0o D 3200 FREYE o —--nmmrmeoommmmmeeemsemn oot

27. Condition of body .. engirely-dec-amposed;-skeleton dtsrtioninted —

28. Nature of burial waoden box and uniform - B e O e s

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
uoted a ? B v MRCE L b B SR o ol sl RSSO ST DR T e
Q bove ORI e s

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

TS L e VT Y
ﬂov. 15.19210

51. Casket sealed by .. -

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)
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AL

Ay

COQLATIOI‘I OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIQDAT’A

‘y/‘/za,-

LOCATION INDEX CARD: File # 1057J,

(&) Name _ADAMS, HAROID . H, .. ... Ser. No. ___ 2155512 . ) \bq“_?
HCLT ) Q) Y ol

(b) Rank .. EVG. e Organization .Go. D.. . 32ud. hngrs-.._.....,.__
(d) Calne Died of crushed head rec'&i CKR. ’CZ’
(c) Date of death ..2718=19  of death...in train-acoidente— )

&MJ)—%
000 DA/l b
RS

Cﬁ&bu

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.) \Lﬁ

(a) Grave No. ... GBI Anow: =gl 1T Dot LR e o) Sect. ... 2 18 ) TYP.. LBW.

(b) Emerg. Address __ Mrs.. Liuvcoln Harpar, (Mother). West Union, Iowae.——— .

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; NO GARD

Vi

VI,

%

"(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ,,_“___ el ot

A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: /--’ Da/f.a of receipt ... Z
L Cﬁ.:.,,-»»t{ e et f ] = g 20 (N
(aniENamen "o SH Y v el TN () eRelati onghip i S iisals o L

(C) Addregg iy o e s b s {:-‘\\\

(d) Remains to be brought to U. 5.7 . . N A 0 ST 00 0N o oy

(e))¥To 'be’ 1Interred in National Cemeteny.dn U. S. ati - = . 5
\

(£f) Shipping instructions uponi arrival of body in U.S.......

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S, . ... ALY

Hxamineristlinditial oSG ant S N ot o S SRR 0 2.0)

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from. .. ...

............................................................................... o gated: ctenta SRR R P e o L 1 (W
confirmed request in Par. IV. item .. _ . _, above, or requestlng that

, J j,d’_ / (Al | B ' ArA ‘fL- (‘;__E_-____‘_ b 1 e6F dratind ¢ Il =l Sl e S

[

- e WEREDRRBY e s -yt S MBI E g oo SR 5 W e LM e R e e e e b —
P

y ¥a P f "]
e E; ; |) Da:tﬁ 4 i ( L j’,_._..;’.__.._..‘lgao

Examiner’s Initials. Stvigs AT

G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - sghows as follows: e e N - R ISR RNy

~ i
7 . o
/,‘ / / A
o 5 1y 7 ¥ ¢ ) ity o A g 2 i
..A/ ! o Bl B e e R ol CER L CA Yy B e e St rsstensTreesvans s yepeen
/
l/

7

Examiner’s Isdtials. ./ .// . Date. . 0 = L1920

AL

e e v}

COUNTRY = FRANCE CEMETERY No, . 487 SHELT . NC
G.R.S. Form #115



VEETS G o RS EORM Nogt 114 made ,1920

Typed by ,  Checked by y 192\

N

VIII, FINAL ACTIOM:

{ cabls on ¢ 1920
Following advlce forvarded to Burope by-(

6/2/.«,@7 @’u,/ﬂﬂ/l/ﬁﬁ — '?fL /ﬂ/ ‘5 /1:7 7 cé?:’) 4;/?:?1’1_/73—%7?2 9%7 \?‘

o CORRBCTIONS
T THANGE OF ADVICE T ' TEOTION TAZEN

Desires body bebfg\t %ﬂ&w% :ﬁ,‘s%./__ﬂa_ﬂf“/\/__*ﬂﬁ;%“dz?j"ﬁ/

(Q 44¢ M

# Body to be shipped “touf;f? A 28-22 'I‘Jz% J() o

X, SUSPENSION RTEMARKS:

?/U"LVM/Q«U e 24-340 QK\MWW -)rl’tl‘*’( Mdu‘(,&z-u‘,_
ol B ~7L—Z(° /LLM%M Mc. &oﬂvﬁu_f__ £-30-40 - P ok g

{
//// s / bg ft/ ‘/fzift (ﬁ""[ff/ ;L{A*{ ﬁ”‘ -L//((c Ku (/(L,.
/5/.{'/&({@ /Z(J(Lgs A/t

Hﬂ-ﬂfzf/*"/ Jw/ﬂ@_é_w = :

b reet i ok e el

B /L«w//:‘_/a /Lﬁ—-rvwww M}_.~ ll___ﬁ'ﬁl“ig%_.:m_, auch Sl D
‘Z// J. T2 ) W )@ﬁ/} L?’ﬂ’f__ ,,/(/(W/ WWAL—J

;-éf o . M@‘Eu@g&/ ( . {-L_

’




PEL3E HO»
PR

BUBIROTs

| Jomaery 50, 1923
295.8 C-3 §105754, Adams, Harold M, Cty. B7=88.
the giartormsstor denoral, U. 8. Armyy (Cemptoridd DPivicien).
Ghicf, Acoricon Graves Hoglotratica Sorvice, QuH.Oe, 30 Dorqo.

&4l tional edvicoe on Frouch Cemotery (Smoxcan Plot}), §487, Lehan-sar-Yavra,
Chor, Francd.

3. The remalns of tis following Amoricsn Doad, buried in Ffremh Gomctery

{imarican Plot), (#4837, Hoehun-map-Yovro, Chor, Prapeg, are zot ta bo wotumncd to the
United Stateo.

Cable

Refs Noe

ARSL DEAR

83. Adaus, Hopold H., Private, 2188812, Company Dy Ind Dngra.

By suthority of the Guartermastor Usmrali

OH:ALES J. UYHRE,
Captain, Q% CGorps.




G.R.S. Form #120 . . AUG 1 iggp
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
(Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 427 - 86 ’
o - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE i

s - | - WASHINGTON
FROM:  Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
TO: . Hrs. Lincoln HBarper, West Uhion, Iowa.

SUBJECT - Remains Qf PVto Harold Ho Adam‘, Ser. HNoo 21555129 COo D, 32nd Engrs.

-

The recorda of this office show that, you have XEEnemtsmt X3

not GXPWGSBGd your deaire as- to dispoaition of remains.

-If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest relative-may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2):interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
emetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

2 - By. authority of the Quartermaster General:
) CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A.

: If all blank apacee below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in .the shipment of thls body. State in each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF " NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’'s Widow

. 1.
Soldier’s Children 2.
(Name oldest first) 3.

Father

Mother

1.

2.
Brothers 3.
;(Name oldest first)

1.
sist. 2.
(Name ©O:>

“tret)
o] X A - SRR . o
Signature ) ;

- CAREFULLY reau

address.
1mPORTAN

S Relationship - : V/{
1ctlone before f1111ng out this paper (OVER)




G.R.8. Form #120 ALIG 11 1091
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT . = 3
(Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 427 - 86 vim
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

¥ | WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. /L¢A¢/¢gl/

TOR Mrs. Lincoln Harper, West Union, Iowa.

Pvt. Harold H, Adams, Ser. No. 2155512, COe. D, 32nd Engrs.

SUBJECT: Remains of

The recordslof this office show that you have xeguestedz timtxinbectiody:

not expressed your degire as to disposition of remains.

Tf these are not the correct instructlons please correct them. Make
correctlons on reverse side of this sheet.

Tne nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Lemetery; or (3) remain in Europe. — Tk —

. By authority of the Quartermaster General: Tniled - FVow I
CHARLES C. PIERCE, F 30 %/ - N
Major, U.S.A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF _ NO. & STREET ~ TOWN " STATE
Soldier’s Widow L Y -
0
Soldier’s Children 2. =1 o1 T

(Name oldest first) 3.

Father

ﬁzt%;éPij NN i?;/ng;ijé%i jgiéff%}ééﬂj

2.
Brothers 3.
(Name oldest first) _
J e I e oo e e e
/ . @\/uvziﬁqﬁx ;y}1454z/7tét/tcl

. 2_
Sisters o. upﬁjtszavxu “?{i/ﬂ~€ti/ﬂﬁﬁ7

(Name oldest first) 7
Dateéfi 3 ;Q d% / I o L Signaturemmﬁ{Z;&mLMh“{/:4. &L, Wi

Lot Yy D o .
Address... . 4= UL %2 ot Relationship.. 'zkjig‘j;ﬁg;zkfi 171

TMPORTANT : - CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out thls paper.

¥

(OVER )&?




Al ?«?/**- 1920,

[, the undersigned, am the - ¢ﬂ63£&b24ﬂéd§i&ﬁﬂd nearest living r

(Relationship) L =a~¢
named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remalnB‘QVszé &
(Strike out all BXCBPt the one showing the disposition dealredj‘ﬁ& -n-'P :

ﬂﬁ" '5v e ual
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. fi.n (# lﬁ

&tive of1ﬂhe within

)( 2. To be returned to the U,S, and shipped to ... . - “$WJ7
(Name) i

(RM&% # (State) | .

/ ’\%°f~f_
:ﬁ(/ 3. To b&-retq*ged to thq¥ wSemandpburiedyinmr . Natlon fmﬁ
£

-

I
4, To rei %n‘-i-ﬁ Europe fﬂr burial in a permanent Amer:l.can Cemetery. '(_ \

\ 4ql:3 f ; 4 e /4 g
\C::: =T, (<(i' Signature ... .2/ 4% 1 WY {7 ;mmméinmm.fi"

\ X% c/(\ .
lilgk'

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. 1If definite instructions as to the disposition of a body are not received from
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
AP-OINTED GUARDIAY of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. 1If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. -

8. You are reguested to return this pape: AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the cas®é of this body.

o, Use the enclosed en‘ope - pay no postage.

L T R =N



@1 or e qumtzriasTER calfL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSTAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION.

NAVME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE

e e R R R A e T 487 == 86 . i 8/80/20
SERIAL NUMBER = ORGANT ZATION i @ Sl e :
L8 R ol

LR GIRBELE s it A, (TS Coe _Ds_22nd Engrs. _______ SRS Ml Lo -

5/18/19 Date of Death

e :
X WAR. RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION -
gy J pATE Sept. 14, 1920
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Mrs. Clara Lincoln Harper Adopted Mother

Addreéss: Manchester, Iowa |
. R g T AT -M“MQ—W/

5 ~-8438/JC
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g )
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA :H\ k

I. Location Inpex Carp: File #105734 (;3) §
(¢) Name . _ADAWS, Harold H, .. Ser.No 2855025 e
TYP. mah
(6) Rank ________ oo RO Organization . 0. D, 32nd,., Engrs.. . .. ﬁ
(¢) Date of death _5/18/19 (d) Cause of death Died_ of ecrnshed head .

rec'd in train aceident.
IT. RueisTration Carn.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No, .85 _______ Row __===_____ Plot .. === SoC T TYP. meh
(0) Emerg. Address irg... Iinceln Harper,(mother) West __E.Zl_i_QZ’L.,--.I.Q‘s‘Z?: ___________
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ._._...___________ et oy S SORRIT U8, Y CKR. /M. 71.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by

/o Bge 0%

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... i ) W, ), | L LY L 192
VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VITIL Porm 115 receiveditrom G! R, 8., Hobokesy WL Wl foo L0 10 192
COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY NO. ... L T Supin NG . LY, B
SR i



GRAVE LOCATION BQ[IK
LOCATION oI‘HEIE GRAVEOF s
Adams, 21555612, Harold 'H.

(Surname). (Number) (First Name and Iugtll]
L PTAra e . S “ ‘Co. "H" = 32nd ﬁn ‘i :
(Rank) (Orgammt
PLACE OF DEATH: On. kr&in . en. 1‘cut¢. biailol: SRS

. Beauns- tc Bordeaux.
CAUSE OF DEATH: . Riding. on. .tep.of. train. .;nd,

logking to rear, head struck bridge.
DATE OF BURIAL: Myzy "ﬁth-hIQI..-. ...................
EOA S OB U RTAT: S f o a E  e CL Saesag Sht

(Give Cemeteyy, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. | e

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf..yag....... Crosst. iyga-. v

i Hgadboard?.........;. Bottlefs . LMl i,

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: mqyg
| l

YWasipne buried with/body ¥ Y.am. ol s St g it LT

'\V.w one fastened to name peg or
stake nsed das a pgrave markerf.. . Y@8@.. 4 . peoil ool L0 4

\ :
If fiame unknown and tags missing, 'desgription and marks
sliould be @iven heref | 1

o ol Y %ol TURE R LR el §0 g B A SN B 1 FUERRED Tl of
{

.....................................

ADDRESS: v Weat: Union,;. JoW., oot ..

RELATIONSHIP:

¥ ¢ ‘I\EO tha’-‘ kg o S Sl s TR N Y B falla ol e AT een 1o
KREPORTED BY: M
b 4

Clinton J. Greene- C

(Signature and Rank of
L]

eporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. O0,A.B. F



¥ |
GRAVE LOCATION .um L

’ LOCATION f.THI} GRAVE OF
\dams, Hareold H,- "_Ia5572—

i (Surname). (Number). (Tirst Name and Initials).
rivate...... o S I=idend. Enginearg. ..
- (Rnn k). : (Organizasion).

On train 2n route Beaune

PLACE OF DEATH:

' GAUSE OF DEATH: .
bridge whi
' DATE OF BURIAL:

/

JPLACE OF BURIAL: . A, 2, 7,. yem...—ﬂ’.. 27, Mabhnn(Cher

at),‘:"l

 (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

American Plot- Cemetery &t Mehun (Cher)

Headboard?....... ..., Bottlet.. ...t k.
 IDENTIFICATION TAGS:  myg
Yes
} Was one buried with bodyf......... SR g 2 Bl RN R AR
“Was one fastened to name peg or Yes
stake used as a grave marker?...... Hastiion dr got s SRR S
.P If mame unknown and tags mssi‘pgr deseription and marks
should be given heref ¢ X

f NEAREST RELATEVE Mra.. Lincaln ‘Harpe

ADDRESS: .
\
y

REPORTED BY:

' ..+ Olinton. J...Creane.

I THis portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rt—gistrntmn Servie

h



HEADQUARTERS .
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
t’ 8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

February 1l4th, 1922.

File No.

From: Chief,

To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )
dated: Januaryn30, 1922,
Indorsement )

File No. “93+8 C Re +#105734, Adoms, Harold H., Cty. 427-86a

Subject: Additional advice on French Cemetery (Amarican Plot),#427,Mehun-sup-
Yevre, Cher, Francea

Name: Adams, Harold I':-, Pl‘i’VC;te,

M.Ma




February 28, 1922, ‘ i

293.8 U-R $105734 (Adams, Harold H.,Pvt.)Oty.427-8ht.86
The Guartermaster General, U.S. army (Cemeterial Divisionj.

Mrs. Lincoln Harper, Manchester, Iowa. 75

;lei,,.,a

Disposition of Heémains. e &
jgile

1. In reply to your letter of February 22, 1922, you

are advised that instructions will be issued that the e

remains of your son, the late Private Harold H. Adams, . 5y
TR

Company D, 32nd Engineers, be transferred to a permanent f‘f
American Gemetery in France. This office is unable to g6’
state definitely at this time when transfer of these
ramains will be effected, but you will be motified of thgy

new grave location as soon as same has been released ‘;::

our European office.

'Y

4. 4s previously stated, the graves of our soldier

dead interred in permanent American cemeteries will be o
marked by appropriate headstones and will be perpetually

cared for by the United States Governmeni in & manner

worthy of the purpose for which they were dedicated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CH4RLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. & C. S"
May Ep
R
“ ER 28 1925
LEA@TERLQL
i\ ©a Mq Dy




}%Wbﬁﬂ'}
Fed. 22, /727

7 T

“aiq [BURBWaY ‘05430, |
T ————— ' - E




MIOO ¥ ONE

“QANRDORY

Ly




, '\CQ{,‘.;E

February 20, 1922.
293.8 C~-R #105734 (Adaws, Harold H., Pvt.) Cty. 427 - Sht. 86.

The Quartermaster General, U, 8. Aray, (Cemeterial Division).

g

Mrs. Lincoln Harper, Manchester, Io’
X

-
Permanent burial in France. ﬁ é;; X! p F\\-E
g :

Bl ¥

The.z0 7
0

1. Receipt is acknowledged of your telegram of February :
13th, reguesting that the remains of the late Private Harold
H. Adaws, Compsny "D®, 33ad Engineers, be permanently ine
terred in their prement resting place in the French Cemstery
at Mohun-sur-Yevre, Department of Cher.

2. The above-mentioned cemstery will not be maintalned
by the United States Government mor is it known definitely
at this time as to whether it will be permanently meintained
by the French Government. In the event it is retained by
the French Government and you desire the remains left therein,
{4 will be necessary that the legal next of kin of this 80l-
dier execute a relesse whereby he agress to assume the responsi-
bility for the future carse of the grave.

3. Should you not desire to assume the responsibility for
the future ocare of the grave, the remains mny be transferred
to & perminent American cemstery in France, where the grave
#will be perpetually cared for by the United States Government.

It is requested that you sdvise this office as to whether
you desire the transfer to the permanent American cemetery. In
the event you do mot wish this action taken, informtion will
be requested as to the perunnency of the French Cemetery at
Mehun-sur~Yevre, Cher, and in the event same will be retained,
G.R.S. Release Yorm will be forwarded for execution.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
MAILED A \
/9 ©y N CSPY ; Ds
e N CED I oM
FEB 20 1999 | '~-~Ql N, ) -8, p
" %2, /75 cmmns 7, wrne,
CEMETERIAL Diy. ‘ A Captain, Q. M, O.
CiMa -
—Ga
P i f

e § "V ¥

SUSPENDED FOR 7




CLASS OF SERVICE | sYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Bluo ‘
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If nons of these thres symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other=

wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearlgz !:sffx‘er ﬂtﬁﬁyﬁf Jgﬁgﬁ’%ﬁrﬁff{ljo" PRESIDENT
- b | )

GEORGE W. E, ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nita
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other=
wise its character is indicated by the

symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED ATEL-
34 1.

Lk
Kil.

Rogers,

Quartermaster General,

2 FoINe6 NGOV T.

%gsAF%%?WWﬁEEﬂM-

Manchester Iowa., Feb.

In regard body of

Washington.

Private

Harcld H.

in Mehun Cemetery where already buried in France.

3:49 p Il

RO
ALY

Mrs.

Lincoln Harper.

Rﬁhﬁcg“

,\
Ay,
-

Adanms leave remains




293.8 C-R #105734 (Adams, Harold H., Pvt.) Cty. 427 - Sht. 86.

FILE

Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.,
per:
H. J. CONNER, Capt., Q.M.C,

Washington, D. C. Feb. 11 22,

Mrs. Lincoln Harper,
Manchester, Iowe.

YOUR INSTRUCTTIONS RELATIVE DISPOSITION BODY PRIVATE
HAROLD H ADAMS NOT CLEAR WIRE IMMEDIATELY GOVERNMENT

EXPENSE YOUR WISHES IN THIS MATTER.

: DS
ROGERS BPM
Quartermaster General. ﬂ%{
o

Charge to: Chief, Cemsterinl Division, Office Quartermaster General.

“59




WAR. DEPARTMENT
Qffice of the Quartermaster General of the -Army
y

Washington
G,R.S5. Form 8~-A~0
Information requested of A,G,O, Date 3/5/21,
3 - =Y
File No. Requistraiion, (SPEC]
1 ECIAL)
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Information reduired for G.R.S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of all infomation shown.
b
a, Surname Adams O f. Date of death 5/18/19.
ST Nl o/ i, Died of
D, Christian name Harold He g. Cause of death Y1eG O p
orushed head received in train /T
c. Serial Number 2155512 O /]/ h, Authority (C.0.7) ageident,

wlys@reonization Coes Dy 32nd r}ngrs. ,./ 1. Emcr'g,ency addre?u

BODY DESCRIPTION

Loy

e H,
(5ee page #2 of

A\
DENTAL CHARTS *
the Service Record)

or——P;Gr—H Eﬂg L,Ll{ﬁ;f-'lf*f-
e. Rank Pvte , f =8 lationship 72444 /

i

%{Sce Physical report of

émination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment
oot maded. Strike out teeth mfissing
by ' Golor of eyes A_ﬁjust' ¢ | f
}u{ ;s et L \92\ B 76 J 4._ ?:HE _l l 256778
) 5 Y “ A_ #**Upper fright upper Jeft
d. Height x ‘j Shespseitsaseqg
] ..:'.,.,-—-*"'“ lower right lower left
e, TWeight File NO+

SEETE! u[ NG« 4

f g germanent marks and L P et £45
; " - 4 - 8
@ p=f Sphygdcal defects at OpP7

8 Srods tmont (01d fractures or breaks)

H, L,. ROGERS)
Quartemaster General,U,5,.4d

? { ! 7: r 4 ‘4'.,



® ® o W0

.5, Form 1 121 rile 4 (I KT

Classification -
Adjustment. CEMETERI AL TIVISION ' %
GRAVES REGISTRATICK SERVICE
RECISTRATION SECTION
Date 7—0? d “
MENORANDUM: ;
Tos Registration Files Sub-Bectiony

Subject; Adjustments made on Registration Filess

1L, Changes as checked have been made in the ﬂegn;tra‘tlon Files which
will wecesmtate a ®rrespondivy change in the Classification Files.,

! TRy
ADD., | ADD, |
LR A GO BRI | SDAT A SR E CORR. | DATA l
i i iR
File. Number sl |Date of Burial |
| |
Name NP R0 :D ate of Reburial | el
|
aerial Number A / lﬁgrial__lnfamat.i.o_n_______.__lé_, ot}
Rank i Nearest Relative i |
- R
organization liNotified Nearest Relative J
1 ] |
Cause _of Death Rlue Card thrown out t
Date of Death "hite Card set up '
it
Czsualty Cablegram Number j H
gy XN SO LAl i P l
- T ST
0,K, Alphabetical Files Aﬁﬁﬁﬂyﬂ 0,
T 0 T1en
0 g £

/W//@/%/Z

i
e eeiCemetery Audil. ﬂntwen
b iInyestigation & Adj stment

e ————
—

Z Cards attached,

N6 =7739/MB




980
G.R.5. Form #114-B
v
1I‘IJ ‘E l..%@mlidtﬂ’ ‘.I.I‘I'...i...‘.il..-O‘\-..1!‘.;..00.....|01.I|.
X
; : \
.'{ANI{. ."-.V’." lllll ....-..-...'.-.%%'.?‘1'5‘5‘5.1.2.'.l'..‘....‘..\.-‘. .
32nd Engineers Co.De Do rcqiow mual’
IVI..:IOIJ & R ORGANTZ ATTON & ois B e s e T ot e s D'EWW’LW
F{ 5-18-19
OF DEATHIDIGOC.'-..’.“.....0'.I.DIO.I ...... ..'.'.....:.....'.“.'. lllll L]
SPATRREEON WHIOHAME DAL (o) VoA SO, e bl O s
rﬁiﬁALS OR DEGORATIONS AWARBPED, n/urw?. -
BINALLGRAVE  LOCATION ., (i ST e B (TR b el AR
e Date Grave Row Block
/ \}’“i‘&?/‘_
‘;‘i-;-" RE(“F ‘A St. llihial Amerlcan Cemetery 1233
3‘57 ' il ,-_‘ L I T I T T T S T S S I S S S LI I N I B O I L I I I I Y
& yﬂ” 29 195: 3 _ _ Cemetery
% o b S %

g TG

23 /306 /ARK



